A: Management Services and Corporate Governance

Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry Portfolio

Department 
Additional Estimates 18 February 2002


Question: 
1
Output # Outcome
Management Services
Topic:

 Administered rephasings
Hansard Page: 
5

Senator O’BRIEN asked: 

(a)
‘Can you identify the areas that that $26.5 million came from? I am happy for you to take that on notice and document it.’

‘Commonly over the previous three years, how much of the department’s budget would be taken back by DOFA in the first six months of a financial year?’

(b) In relation to the $26.5 million were there any agencies affected?  If so, which, and what was the impact of this decision on their operation?

Answer:

(a)
The $26.584 million was from the following areas.

Program Area
$m

Natural Resource Management
3.610

Agriculture Advancing Australia
7.679

Sugar Industry Assistance
9.973

Industry Development
3.038

Product Integrity, Animal and Plant Health
2.284

Total amount
26.584

The amount of appropriation lapsing in each of the past three years was as follows:

2000-01
$26.6 m

1999-00
$174.1 m

1998-99 $109.9 m

(b)
None of the AFFA portfolio agencies (Statutory Authorities or R&D Corporations) were directly affected by the decision.
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